

SC No. 544/2021  
STATE Vs. VIJAY DAS  
FIR No. 364 /2021  
PS Kotla Mubarakpur

02.02.2022

**THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.**

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the  
State.

Accused Vikas Das produced from judicial custody.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on

02.03.2022.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
South East, Saket Courts  
New Delhi : 02.02.2022 (KSR)