

SC No.544/2021
State Vs. Vijay Das
FIR No. 364/2021
PS Kotla Mubarakpur

17.05.2022

Present: Shri Jagdamba Prasad, learned Substitute Addl. PP
for State.

Accused present on bail with learned counsel Shri
Dilip Kumar.

PWs Mahender and Kuar Singh are absent despite
service. It is 12.50 pm. Since morning, they have not appeared.
Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each against both
these witnesses for the next date of hearing.

IO SI Amit Kumar is present. He is discharged for
today.

Dr. S. Ashwin Raj is served for 2.00 pm.

Be put up at 2.00 pm.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 17.05.2022 (ar)

At 2.45 pm

Present : As above.

Dr. S. Ashwin Raj absent. He has been served
through the branch. It is not a proper service. Let fresh summons
be issued to Dr. S. Ashwin Raj for the next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on 21.07.2022.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 17.05.2022 (ar)