

SC NO. 544/2021
STATE VS. VIJAY DAS
FIR NO. 364 /2021
PS KOTLA MUBARAKPUR

14.12.2022

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Vijay Das is absent.

It is 12.15 pm. Surety Bond given by the accused Vijay Das is forfeited. **Issue NBWs against the accused and Notice under Section 446 Cr. P. C. to the surety for next date of hearing.**

PWs Sh. Kuar Singh and Sh. Nirmal Singh are present since morning. Both these witnesses are discharged unexamined today.

Put up for appearance of the accused on **18.01.2023**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 14.12.2022 (KSR)